Knights Landing Fire Protection District

Mailing Address: PO Box 578 Office Hours: No formal office hours

Knights Landing, CA 95645 Volunteer staff

Phone: (530) 735-6409 [fire station] Primary Contact:

Fax: (530) 735-6703 [fire station] Cliff Wells (Fire Chief)

Cammey Zeiler (Assistant Chief)
Linda Hunter (Sec. for the District)

<u>Email</u>: <u>klsd900@afes.com</u> <u>Legal Counsel</u>:

County Counsel

Robyn Drivon (530) 666-8172

Land Service Area: 23 square miles

Population: 1,205

<u>Provided Services</u>: Fire prevention, first responders and emergency medical services.

Provided for by a staff of 13 firefighters equipped with two engines, one

water tender and one grass truck.

Personnel: Volunteer

Board Meetings: Second Monday of every month

Knights Landing Fire Station

42115 Sixth Street, Knights Landing, CA 95645

Board of Commissioners

Ralph H. White, Jr. (Chairman) appt. 11/18/08

Tim Frank

Tony Bryson

Ray Bibert

Larry Radar

To contact commissioners from the board email the district at klsd900@afes.com and the information will be forwarded appropriately